# THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF WARREN

Wayne Dumont, Jr., Administration Building 165 County Route 519 South Belvidere, NJ 07823

# **RESOLUTION 90-22**

On motion by Mr. Kern, seconded by Ms. Ciesla, the following resolution was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Warren at a meeting held February 23, 2022.

# RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2022 BUDGET FOR THE WARREN COUNTY LIBRARY AND ESTABLISHING THE AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR THE USE OF THE WARREN COUNTY FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Warren that the Warren County Public Library budget herein set forth is hereby adopted and shall constitute an appropriation for the purposes stated of the sums therein set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amount of \$4,720,000.00 for the county to be raised by taxation and certification to the County Board of Taxation of the following summary of general revenues and appropriations.

## SUMMARY OF REVENUES

#### General Revenues

Surplus Appropriated	\$ 1,168,655.00
State Aid	\$ 49,500.00
Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated	\$ 85,702.00
AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION	\$ 4,720,000.00
Total General Revenues	<u>\$ 6,023,857.00</u>

## SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS

# General Appropriations

Operations Including Contingent	\$ 4,505,118.00
Capital Improvements	\$ 1,518,739.00
Total Appropriations	\$ 6,023,857.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:33-9, the sum of \$4,720,000.00 is hereby authorized to be raised by taxation for the use of the Warren County Free Public Library; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners is hereby instructed to notify the Warren County Board of Taxation of this action.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a summary of said budget shall be published in the Star Ledger in the issue of March 9, 2022.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Warren on the date herein indicated. A public hearing on the County Operating, Open Space and County Library budget and Tax Resolution is scheduled on Wednesday March 23, 2022 at 6:00 pm in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, Wayne

Dumont Jr. Administration Building, 165 County Road 519 So., Belvidere (White Township), New Jersey. Public comments on the Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2022 may be presented by taxpayers and other interested persons.

On motion by Ms. Kern, seconded by Ms. Ciesla, the resolution was approved by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Warren at a meeting held February 23, 2022:

## ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 90-22 ON FIRST READING

DATED: February 23, 2022 ROLL CALL: Mr. Kern yes

Ms. Ciesla yes Mr. Sarnoski yes

On motion by , seconded by the resolution was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Warren at a meeting held March 23, 2022:

ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION ON SECOND READING

DATED: March 23, 2022 ROLL CALL: Mr. Kern

Ms. Ciesla Mr. Sarnoski

Alex J. Lazorísak

,Clerk

Alex J. Lazorisak